RESOLUTION APPROVING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION TO DISMISS PROBATIONARY APPOINTED TEACHERS

WHEREAS, on June 16, 2022, the Chief Executive Officer submitted writte ì – reasons for the recommendations, to the Board to dismiss the following probationary appointed teachers pursuant to Board Rule 4-1 and 105 ILCS 5/34-84:

Name	School	Effective Date
Jason Eastman	Abraham Lincoln Elementary School	June 22, 2022
Shentil Mann	Leslie Lewis Elementary School	June 22, 2022
Michele Rodgers	Robert Nathaniel Dett Elementary School	June 22, 2022
Caitlin Smith	John J. Pershing Elementary Humanities Magnet	June 22, 2022

WHEREAS, the Chief Executive Officer followed the established procedures prior to making the recommendation;

WHEREAS, the Board has reviewed the reasons for the Chief Executive Officer's recommendations;

WHEREAS, the Chief Executive Officer or his designee has previously notified the affected probationary appointed teachers of their pending dismissal;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

1. That pursuant to Board Rule 4-1 and 105 ILCS 5/34-84, the above-referenced probationary appointed teachers are dismissed from Board employment effectip e Officer or his designee to probationary appointed teachers.

e shall notify the above-named probationary appointed